The Group does not consider there to be any material impact from the adoption of AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts
with Customers.

The Group has also reviewed all new Standards and Interpretations that have been issued but are not yet effective for the
half-year ended 31 December 2018.  As a result of this review the Directors have determined that there is no impact,
material or otherwise, of the new and revised Standards and Interpretations on its business and, therefore, no change
necessary to Group accounting policies.

NOTE  2 PRIOR PERIOD CORRECTION

During the year management rectified an error in its rent accruals, which has arisen in prior periods due to an oversight of the
financial statements which previously did not include this. The financial statements have been restated to include rent payable
totaling $385,000 excluding GST for prior periods dated back to 1 January 2015.

Details in relation to the impact of this correction on comparative financial information are disclosed as follows:

a. Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

(extract)

For the year ended at 31 December 2018

 Previously
 reported
 31 December

2017
 $

 Effect of
 accounting
 correction
 $

 31 December

2017
(restated)

 $

Loss before income tax  (272,617) (55,000) (327,617)

Income tax benefit  - - -

Loss from continuing operations  (272,617) (55,000) (327,617)

Other comprehensive income, net of income tax  - - -

Total comprehensive income attributable to members of

the parent entity  (272,617) (55,000) (327,617)

DRAGON MOUNTAIN GOLD LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 82 111 005 282

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT 31 DECEMBER 2018

P a g e  | 9

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
for the half-year ended 31 December 2018

NOTE  3 REVENUE AND OTHER INCOME   31 December

2018

 $

 31 December

2017

 $

a. Revenue

 Interest revenue  22,108 34,214

Total revenue  22,108 34,214

NOTE  4 LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX   31 December

2018

 $

 31 December

2017

 $

The following significant revenue and (expense) items are relevant in explaining

the financial performance: